
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0160081

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/24/2016 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 6/14/2016

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving an amendment to the indemnification agreement between the City and the
Employes’ Retirement System.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, EMPLOYES RETIREMENT SYSTEM, PENSIONS

Attachments: 1. 2016-2021 Amendment, 2. 2011-2016 Amendment, 3. 2006 - 2011 Amendment, 4. Hearing Notice
List

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL5/24/2016 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

6/3/2016 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

6/8/2016 0 Pass 5:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL6/14/2016 0 Pass 14:0

SIGNEDMAYOR6/22/2016 0

160081
ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR
Resolution approving an amendment to the indemnification agreement between the City and the
Employes’ Retirement System.
This resolution approves an amendment to the indemnification agreement between the City and the
Employes’ Retirement System extending the agreement until March 31, 2021.
Whereas, The City and the Employes’ Retirement System desire to amend the current
indemnification agreement for a term of five years commencing April 1, 2016 and expiring on March
31, 2021; and

Whereas, The indemnification agreement between the City and the Employes’ Retirement System
expired on March 31, 2016; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council that the amendment to the indemnification agreement annexed to
the file be and hereby is approved and the proper city officers be and hereby are authorized to
execute same on behalf of the city.
Employes’ Retirement System
City Attorney
Andrea Fowler/Debra Fowler
5/11/20161088-2016-987:228333.1

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

